

6 Bail Matters 1332/2026 to 1338/2026
ABHISHEK SAVITA Vs. STATE
ASHISH KUMAR SINGH VS. STATE
PRITI VS. STATE
ANJALI SINGH VS. STATE
PRIYANKA BOSE VS. STATE
RIYA SINGH RAJAWAT VS. STATE
DEEPANJALI VS. STATE
e-FIR No. 60001261/2025
PS : Cyber Police Station

15.06.2026

Present: Sh.Gyanendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.
Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicant.
IO SI Sumit in person.

These are seven bail applications arising out of
the same FIR.

Status report has been filed by the IO. Copy
supplied.

IO reported that investigation is at crucial
stage and further time is required to do the needful. Let
comprehensive report be filed by the IO on the NDOH. Till
then interim order to continue.

Put up on **03.07.2026** before concerned court.

Copy dasti.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
Vacation Judge
ASJ(Spl. FTC),
N/W, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.06.2026