

Bail Matters 1333/2026 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH Vs.
STATE 60001261/2025 (Cyber Police Station)

03.07.2026

One of the Regular PA is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Surender Kumar for applicant/
accused.
IO SI Sumit in person.

Ld. Vacation Judge has directed the IO to file comprehensive report, however, IO has not filed any report in compliance of the said Order.

IO seeks time to file comprehensive report on the NDOH.

At request, put up for **10.07.2026. Interim order, if any shall continue till NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/03.07.2026